

## **Shadow Valley Country Club**

## **SVCC SNOW POLICY**

The Shadow Valley Country Club Golf Course is the private property of SVCC, LLC dba Shadow Valley Country Club (SVCC). Usage of the Golf Course is strictly limited to SVCC Golf Members and their Guests for Golf.

In past snow events we've had people on the Golf Course in direct violation of our Golf Course usage policy resulting in very significant damage. Previously, our out of pocket repair expenses *exceeded \$20,000* in a year. The Golf Course grasses are not like residential lawn grasses as they are much more susceptible to damage, particularly with inclement weather, which is why the Golf Course is sometimes off limits to golf carts and is closed completely when inclement weather requires.

When we have snow on the ground:

- 1. The course will be patrolled, trespassers will be photographed (minors will be turned over to their parents) and the responsible SVCC Members will be billed for the inevitable damage.
- 2. The hillside south of the basketball courts (see pictures below) will be available for sledding and other snow activities at the individuals own risk.
- 3. Sledding and other snow activities are **strictly prohibited** on all other SVCC Properties, SVPOA Common Properties in the Community (including the streets) and Shadow Valley Development Properties.

Your understanding and compliance is expected.





Richard C. Reaves General Manager / Owner 7001 Shadow Valley Road Rogers, AR 72758

Cell: 479-903-4141 Work: 479-203-0000 Fax: 479-203-0006 rich@shadowvalleyinfo.com